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1-11011/2/2023-RTI Cell
Government of India
NITI Aayog
(Right to Information Cell)

Subject: List of Central Public Information Officers (CPIOs) & First Appellate

Name of CPIO

| Shri Biswajeet Mandhata Patnaik

Shri Dinesh Kochher

Under Secretary

Tel:23042506/Extn: 2506

Email: biswajeet.patnaik@gov.in

| Shri Biswajeet Mandhata Patnaik |

Under Secretary

Tel:23042506/Extn: 2506

Email: biswajeet.patnaik@gov.in

~ Name of First Appellate

| Email: ak.panda85@@nic.in

As on 27.06.2023

Authority

Shri Shoyabahmed Kalal
Deputy Secretary

Room No. 342

Tel: 23096602/ Extn: 5170
Email: dirhealthniti@gov.in
Dr. Ashish Kumar Panda
Deputy Secretary

Room No. 401

Tel: 23096749/Extn:2308

Under Secretary

Tele: 23096521/Extn:2334
Email: dinesh.kochher@gov.in

' Dr. Ashish Kumar Panda

Deputy Secretary

Room No. 401

Tel: 23096749/Extn:2308
Email: ak.panda85@hnic.in

Ms. N. Chandra
Under Secretary

Tele: 23042405/Extn:2405
Email: n.chandra@gov.in

Shri Vinod Kumar

Deputy Secretary

Room No.404
Tele:23042475/Extn:2475
Email: vinod.kumar@nic.in

Ms. Manisha Verma
Under Secretary

Tele: 23096524/Extn: 2479

Email: manisha.verma@gov.in

Ms. N. Chandra
Under Secretary

Tele: 23042405/Extn:2405

. Email: n.chandra(@ gov.in

Authorities (FAAs)
S| Subject Matter 1
No.
. | Admn. 1A,
' Recruitment
Room No. 462
2. | Admn. IB
Room No. 462
3. Admn. 11
Room No. 358
4. | Admn. 111
Room No. 405
— !
5. | Admn. IV
Room No. 448
6. Organization
Methods &
Coordination Room No. 405
(OM&C)
7. | Welfare ,Gen [ & Gen

II, Gen Il & IV
Record Section

Shri Ajay Joshi

Under Secretary

Room No. 411

Tele: 23096636/Extn:2411
Email: a.joshi@nic.in

Email: g.jagannath@nic.in

Shri Vinod Kumar

Deputy Secretary

Room No.404
Tele:23042475 /Extn:2475
Email: vinod.kumar@nic.in

Shri Vinod Kumar

Deputy Secretary

Room No.404
Tele:23042475 /Extn:2475
Email: vinod.kumar(a nic.in
Shri G. Jagannath

Director

Room No.322B
Tele:23736035/Extn:2716




Pension Cell

Shri Dinesh Kochher

Under Secretary

Room No. 358

Tele: 2309652 1/Extn:2334
Email: dinesh.kochher@gov.in

Shri G. Jagannath
Director

Room No.322B
Tele:23736035/Extn:2716
Email: g.jagannath@nic.in

9. | RTI Cell, Office of Ms. Varina Nathani Shri K.S. Rejimon
CEO and Deputy Secretary Joint Secretary
Office of VC Room No.451 Room No. 233
Tele:23096704/Extn: 2663 Tele:23096545/Extn:6112
Email: varina.nathani@nic.in Email: ks.rejimon@nic.in
10. | Social Media & Ms. Manisha Verma Dr. Shashank Shah
Communication Cell | Under Secretary Senior Specialist
Room No. 448 Room No. 144
Tele: 23096524/Extn: 2479 Tele: 23096601/Extn: 2418
Email: manisha.verma@gov.in Email: shashank.shah@gov.in
11. | Library Shri Kumar Sanjay Shri K.S. Rejimon
Director Joint Secretary
Library, First Floor Room No. 233
Tel: 23096787/Extn: 2169 Tele:23096545/Extn:6112
Email:kumar.sanjay71@nic.in Email: ks.rejimon@nic.in
12. | Official Language Shri Navin Kumar Toppo Shri K.S. Rejimon
Assistant Director(OL) Joint Secretary
Room No. 437 Room No. 233
Tele: 23042564/Extn:2564 Tele:23096545/Extn:6112
Email: navin.toppo@nic.in Email: ks.rejimon@nic.in
13. | Education Vertical Shri Harshit Mishra Shri Rajib Kumar Sen
& Sports Deputy Adviser Senior Adviser
Room No.348 Room No. 264
West Bengal Tel:23042209/ Extn:2209 Tel-23096727/Extn:2656
Email: harshit.mishra@gov.in Email: rajib.sen@nic.in
14. | Accounts Section Shri G. Nagarajan Shri S.K Sadhu
Under Secretary Deputy Secretary
Room No. 309 Room No. 458
Tel: 23096812/Extn: 2500 Tel: 23096615/ Extn: 2483
Email: g.nagarajan@gov.in Email: sk.sadhu64@nic.in
15. | Career Management | Shri G. Nagarajan Shri S.K Sadhu
& Training Under Secretary Deputy Secretary
(CMT) Room No. 309 Room No. 458
Tel: 23096812/Extn: 2500 Tel: 23096615/ Extn: 2483
Email: g.nagarajan@gov.in Email: sk.sadhu64@nic.in
16. | NILERD Ms. Sharmistha Sinha Dr. Yogesh Suri

Dy. Director

Room No.329-A
Tel:23042853/Extn:2853
Email: sharmistha.s@nic.in

Senior Adviser
Room No.206
Tel: 23096610/ Extn :2345
Email: yogesh.suri@gov.in




Governance & Lt Col Updesh Kumar Sharma Dr. Yogesh Suri
Research (G&R), Joint Adviser Senior Adviser
Governing Council Room No. 324 Room No.206
Secretariat (GCS) Tele: 23096823/ Extn:2823 Tel:23096610/ Extn:2345
Ministry of Email:updeshsharma.668w(@gov.in | Email: yogesh.suri@gov.in
Electronics and |
Information '
Technology (MelTY)
Ministry of
Communications
(Department of '
' Telecommunications
and Department of
Posts)
Ministry of Home
Affairs & Ministry of
Defence
| Uttar Pradesh
Rural Development Shri T. Kabilan Dr. Yogesh Suri
(RD) Director Senior Adviser
Room No. 246 Room No.206
NCT of Delhi | Tele: 23096635/Extn:2291 Tel: 23096610/ Extn :2345
Email: tkabilan.dad@gov.in Email: yogesh.suri@gov.in
State Finances and Ms. Pinky Kapoor Ms.Keerti Tiwari
Coordination Economic Officer Director
Room No. 341 Room No.212
National Chief Tele:23042862/Extn:2862 Tele:23042486/Extn:2486
Secretaries Email: pinky.kapoor@nic.in Email:keerti.tiwari@nic.in
Coordination Division
(NCSCD)
Maharashtra )
Sustainable Ms. Jyoti Kahttar Shri Rajesh Gupta
Development Goals Senior Research Officer Director
(SDG) Room No. 325 Room No. 220 C
Tel:23042702/Extn: 2702 Tele:2335139/Extn:2544
Email: jyoti.khattar @gov.in Email:rajesh.gupta75@gov.in
Parliament Section Shri G. Nagarajan Dr. Yogesh Suri
Under Secretary Senior Adviser
Room No. 309 Room No.206
Tel: 23096812/Extn: 2500 Tel: 23096610/ Extn :2345
Email: g.nagarajan@gov.in Email: yogesh.suri@gov.in
. | Law & Justice Dr. Banusri Velpandian Dr. Yogesh Suri
Senior Specialist Senior Adviser
Room No. 278 Room No.206
Tel: 23042381/Extn: 2381 Tel: 23096610/ Extn :2345
L Email: banusri.vi@gov.in Email: yogesh.suri@gov.in




23.

NRE-Water
Resources, Drinking
Water Sanitation,
Panchayati Raj
Tourism and Culture
& Information

Shri Kumara Vel Narayana Samy
Deputy Adviser

Room No. 453
Tele:23096530/Extn: 2435
Email: nkvel@nic.in

| Shri Avinash Mishra

Adviser
Room No. 256
Tele:23096732/Extn:2480

Email: amishra-pc@gov.in

Broadcasting Vertical
Andaman & Nicobar
‘ Islands and
Lakshadweep
‘ 24. | Mines/ Minerals Shri Abhishek Mukherjee Shri R. Saravanabhavan
Research Officer Deputy Adviser
Room No. 440-A Room No.310
Tele23096539/Extn:2765 Tel:23042851 / Extn: 2851
‘ Email: abhishek mukherjee@nic.in | Email: rs.bhavan@gov.in
| 25. | Industry Vertical | Shri Abhishek Mukherjee Shri Upendra Kumar Gupta |
Research Officer Deputy Adviser
Room No: 440 A Room No.304
‘ Tel: 23096539/ Extn: 2765 Tel:23096593/Extn:2303
Email:abhishek.mukherjee/@nic.in Email:upendrakumar.g(a@nic.in
26. | Natural Resources & | Ms. Poonam Kapur Shri Rajnath Ram
‘ Environment (NRE) | Research officer Adviser
Room No. 332 Room No. 261
Tele:23042348/Extn:2348 Tele:23096728/ Extn:2385
| Email: poonam.kapur@nic.in Email:rajnath-pc(@nic.in
27. | Energy Vertical Shri Manoj Kumar Upadhyay Shri Rajnath Ram
(Power, Oil & Gas, Deputy Adviser Adviser
Coal) Room No.465 Room No.261
Rajasthan Tel:23042422/ Extn: 2422 Tele:23096728/ Extn:2385
Email: mk.upadhyay(@nic.in Email: rajnath-pc(@nic.in
28. | Nutrition & WCD ' Shri Hemant Kumar Meena Shri Rajib Kumar Sen
Tripura Deputy Secretary Senior Adviser
Room No. 345 Room No. 264
Tele:23096533/Extn:2692 Tel-23096727/Extn:2656
_ Email: wed-nitiwgov.in Email: rajib.sen(@nic.in
29. | Health & Family Shri Vineet Kumar Grover Shri Shoyabahmed Kalal
Welfare and Section Officer Deputy Secretary
Empowered Group Room No.418A Room No. 342
(EG) Tel: 23042547/ Extn: 2547 Tel: 23096602/ Extn: 5170
' (EG1, EGS5 & EG7) | Email; healthdiv-pc(@gov.in Email:dirhealthniti@gov.in
30. | Public Private Shri R.K Bhatheja Shri Ch. P. Sarathi Reddy
Partnership Research Officer Adviser
(PPP)Vertical Room No. 334 Room No. 235
Andhra Pradesh Tele:23042603/Extn:2603 Tele:23096792/Extn:2280
] o Email: rk.bhatheja@nic.in ' Email: ps.reddy@gov.in
31. | Science &Technology | Dr. A. A. Sonkusare ' Shri Neeraj Sinha
(S&T) and Digital Deputy Adviser Senior Adviser
Communication Room No.220 B Room No. 247

Tel: 23096669/Extn :2159
Email: a.sonkusare@gov.in

Tele: 23096795/ Extn: 2258
Extn: npsa@nic.in




32.

Economic Advisory
Council EAC - PM

Shri Ajay Joshi

Under Secretary

Room No. 411
Tele:23096636/Extn:2411
Email: a.joshi@nic.in

Shri Pawan Kumar Sain
Joint Secretary

Room No.231
Tel:23096822/ Extn:2364
Email: js.eacpmniti(@gov.in

33.

Agriculture Vertical

Ms. Anuradha Batana
Senior Research Officer
Room No. 331

Tele: 23042618/Extn:2618

Email:anuradha.batana(@gov.in

Dr. Neelam Patel

Sr. Adviser

Room No.204
Tele:23096613/ Extn:2831

Email: neelam.patel(cgov in

34. | Infrastructure Shri M. Vijaya Kumar Shri Sudhendu Jyoti Sinha
Connectivity/ Electric | Joint Adviser Adviser
Vehicle and Transport | Room No. 223 Room No. 202
Vertical Tele:23096642/Extn: 2383 Tele:23096551 /Extn:8676
Email: mvijaya@gov.in Email:sudhenduj. 1 7@gov.in
35. | Development Shri Mihir Milind Wadekar Dr. Devi Prasad Bhukya

Monitoring and
Evaluation Office

Research Officer
Room No. 317

Director
Room No. 322-A

(DMEO) Tel: 23048044, Extn:8044 Tele:23096564/Extn:2652
(All Technical Email: mihir.wadekar@gov.in Email: dp.bhukya@gov.in
Matters &
Administration)
36. | Voluntary Action Cell | Shri R. N Mundhe Dr. Muniraju S.B
(VAC) Senior Research Officer Deputy Adviser
Room No-321 (5) Room No.301

Social Justice
Empowerment (SJE)

Tel:23042718/Extn:2718
Email: rn.mundhe(@gov.in

Tel: 23096595 /Extn : 2343
Email: mraju.sb@gov.in

37. | Atal Innovation Shri Pitambar Sahoo Dr. Chintan Vaishnav
Mission Head Admn. (AIM) Mission Director (AIM)
(AIM) C-035,5" Floor 5™ Floor

Tel:23096626 /Extn 2809 Tele: 23096580/Extn:2840
Arunachal Pradesh Email: sahoop.39@gov.in Email: chintan.vaishnavi@gov.in
and Nagaland

38.

Social Sector 11
Urban Development

Shri Sanjay Gupta
Research Officer

Mohd. Zubair Ali Hashmi
Director

(UD) Room No. 325 Room No. 236
MU Vertical Tele:23096630/Extn:2351 Tele: 23096558/Extn:2095
Email:sanjay.gupta65@nic.in Email: zubair.hashmi(@ias.gov.in
Goa & Gujarat
39. | Integrated Finance Shri Niraj Singh Ms. Nimisha Jha
Cell Under Secretary Director
(IF) Cell Room No. 457 Room No. 237
Tele: 23096766/Extn:2509 Tele:23096770/Extn:2767
Email:niraj.singhO4(@nic.in Email:nimisha.jha@@gov.in
40. | MSME Vertical Ms. Reshma Rajeevan Dr. Biswanath Bishoi
Assistant Director Deputy Adviser
Himachal Pradesh & | Room No.444 Room No. 364
Madhya Pradesh Tele:23042796/Extn:2796 Tele:23096819/Extn:2152

Email:reshma.rajeevan@gov.in

Email;b.bishoi@gov.in




41.

Project Appraisal
Management Division
(PAMD)

Ms. Jyoti Khattar

Senior Research Officer
Room No. 325
Tele:23042702/ Extn: 2702
Email: jyoti.khattar@nic.in

Shri Anurag Goyal
Senior Adviser
| Room No. 205

Tele:23096638/Extn: 2769
Email:goyal.anurag@gov.in

42. | Data Management & | Shri Liankhankhup Guite Ms. Anna Roy
Analysis Assistant Director Senior Adviser
(DM&A) Room No.425 Room No.259
Tel:23096570/ Extn:2501 Tel: 23096786/Extn:2841
Email: khup.guitel S@gov.in Email: annaroy(@nic.in
|
43. | Aspirational District | Shri Saurabh Rishi Shri Avinash Champawat
Programme (ADP) Senior Specialist Director
Room No. 410 Room No.214
Tel: 23096514/Extn:2814 Tele: 23096734/ Extn: 2247
Email: saurabh.rishi@gov.in Email:champawat@ias.nic.in
Al — L T — — — =
44. | Mission LiFE | Shri Ashok Kumar Shri Yugal Kishore Joshi
Under Secretary | Mission Director
Room No. 303 Room No. 208
Tele:23096797/Extn:2940 ke
| Email:ashok.kumar72(c gov.in mail: yugal joshi@gov.in
45. | Economics Finance — | Ms. Radhika Sharma Shri Amit Verma
I, Economic Assistant Director Director
Modelling, Scenario Room No.426 Room No. 222
Building and Capital | Tele:23042423/Extn:2423 Tel:23096592/ Extn:2228
Market Email:radhika.sharma90@@gov.in Email: amitverma@ifs.nic.in
Economy Cell
Odisha
|
46. | Economic Intelligence | Shri Ranbir Singh Shri Amit Verma
Unit Associate Director
( EIU) Room No.-5" Floor W-49 Room No. 222
Tel: 23042181/Extn:2181 Tel:23096592/ Extn:2228
Email:ranbir.singh2020@gov.in Email: amitverma(@ifs.nic.in
47. | Aspirational Block Shri Saurabh Thukral Shri Anand Shekhar
Programme (ABP) Consultant Grade-11 Additional Mission Director
Room No. 308 Room No. 239
Tele:23042254/ Extn:2254 Tele:23096771/Extn:2599
- Email: thukral.saurabh@gov.in Email:anand.shekhar1 9@nic.in
48. | Economic Finance-II, | Dr. Pravin Kumar Shri Ashok Kumar

Trade & Commerce,

G-20, Multilateral
Institutions and
Disinvestment

Chandigarh,
Chhattisgarh, Haryana
& Punjab

Specialist
Room No. 321 (6)
Tel:23042725/Extn: 2725

Email:pravin.kumar81@gov.in

Under Secretary
Room No. 303

Tele:23096797/Extn:2940
Email:ashok.kumar72@gov.in




49.

State Support Mission
(SSM)

Kerala and Tamil
Nadu

Shri Bhaskar Jyoti Kashyap
Assistant Director

Room No.444

Tele: 23042472/Extn:2472
Email: bhaskar.kashyap@gov.in

Shri Shoyabahmed Kalal
Deputy Secretary

Room No. 342
Tel:23096602/ Extn: 5170
Email: dirhealthniti@gov.in

50. | Jharkhand & Dr. Thyagaraju B.M Dr. A. A. Sonkusare
Meghalaya Deputy Adviser Deputy Adviser
Room No.311 Room No.220 B
Tele- 23096720/Extn:2320 Tel: 23096669/Extn :2159
Email: thyagaraju.bm@gov.in Email: a.sonkusare(@nic.in
51. | Assam, Dadra & Ms. Anuradha Batana Shri Sanjay Srivastava
Nagar Haveli and Senior Research Officer Director
Daman & Diu Room No. 331 Room No. 467
Tele: 23042618/Extn:2618 Tele:23096746/Extn:2407
Email: anuradha.batana@gov.in Email: s.srivas(@nic.in
52. | Uttarakhand Ms. Pratibha Sharma Shri Abinash Dash
Assistant Director Director
Room No. 316 Room No.452
Tele: 23042298/Extn: 2298 Tele:23096256/Extn:2484
Email: sharma.pratibha@gov.in Email: abinash.dash@nic.in
53. | Puducherry Ms. Ruhani Shri Vikas Kumar Dubey
Assistant Director Director
Room No. 316 Room No. 463
Tele:23096258/Extn:2298 Tele:23096257/Extn; 2570
Email:ruhani.16@gov.in Email: vikash.dubey(@nic.in
54. | Telangana Shri Mihir Milind Wadekar Shri Abinash Dash
Research Officer Director
Room No. 317 Room No.452
Tel: 23048044, Extn:8044 Tele:23096256/Extn:2484
Email: mihir.wadekar@gov.in Email: abinash.dash@@nic.in
Ms. Jyoti Kahttar Shri Devendra Dhagarra
55. | Jammu & Kashmir Senior Research Officer Deputy Adviser
and Ladakh Room No. 325 Room No. 359
Tel:23042702/Extn: 2702 Tel:23096655/Extn:2601
Email: jyoti.khattar @gov.in Email: d.dhagarra@gov.in
56. | Karnataka Ms. Saumya Gautam Ms. Jagriti Singla
Research Officer Director
Room No. 426 Room No.221
Tel:23042462/Extn:2462 Tel: 23096650/Extn:2425
Email: gautam.saumya@gov.in Email: jagriti.singla@gov.in
57. | Mizoram and Sikkim | Ms. Jyoti Kahttar Shri Hemant Kumar Meena

Senior Research Officer
Room No. 325
Tel:23042702/Extn: 2702
Email: jyoti.khattar @gov.in

Deputy Secretary

Room No. 345
Tele:23096533/Extn:2692
Email: wed-niti@gov.in




58. | Bihar and Manipur | Shri Shadab M.Khan Shri Sudhendu Jyoti Sinha

Joint Director Adviser
Room No. 334 Room No. 202
' Tele:23042767/Extn:2767 Tele:23096551 /Extn:8676

| Email: shadab.mkhan(@gov.in Email:sudhenduj.17@gov.in




RTI Cell
Sl. No.

Name, designation and other particulars of Public Information Officers (Section
4(1) (b)(xvii))

1.10.1 | Name and designation of the Public Information Officer | List Attached

(PIO) Assistant Public Officer (APIO) & Appellate (27™ June
Authority 2023)
| I
1.10.2 Address, telephone numbers and email ID of each ' List Attached
designated Official ‘ (27" June
| 2023)







" SINo. 4.5

Such Other information as may be prescribed under Section 4(1)(b)(xvii)

4.5.2 Details of applications received under RTI and | Received | Disposed of
Information provided
(From 01.04.2022-31.03.2023) 678 678







S1 No. 4.6

Receipt & Disposal of RTI applications &appeals of RTI Cell (F.No. 1/6/2011-IR

dt 15.04.2013)
4.6.1 | Details of applications received and Received | _Dis_posed of |
disposed ( from 1.4.2023 to 31.03.2023)
678 678
4.6.2 Details of Appeals received and Order
issued 71 71

(from 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2023)







